## WORLD TRADE

## **ORGANIZATION**

**G/LIC/N/1/KGZ/1** 18 January 2000

(00-0200)

**Committee on Import Licensing** 

Original: English

## AGREEMENT ON IMPORT LICENSING PROCEDURES

Notification under Articles 1.4(a) and 8.2(b)

## KYRGYZ REPUBLIC

The following communication, dated 11 November 1999, has been received from the Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic.

I have the honour to notify that rules and information relating to import licensing procedures applicable in the Kyrgyz Republic are published in the "Slovo Kyrgyzstana" Gazette and "Vedomosti Jogorku Kenesha Kyrgyzskoi Respubliki".

Copies of the following<sup>1</sup> are submitted herewith:

- Law No. 12 "On Licensing" of 3 March 1997 (as amended by Law No. 13 of 14 February 1998, No. 53 of 24 April 1998, No. 87 of 7 July 1998 and No. 121 of 12 September 1998);
- Resolution of the Legislative Assembly of the Jogorku Kenesh of the Kyrgyz Republic No. 1100-1 of 8 June 1998;
- Resolution of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic No. 709 of 29 October 1998; and
- Resolution of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic No. 334 of 21 June 1999.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Available for consultation in the Secretariat (Market Access Division) (English only).